NORTHFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Office of the Superintendent

Memorandum
TO: Board of Education
FROM:  Matt Hillmann Ed.D., Superintendent
RE: Table File Items for June 14, 2021, Regular School Board Meeting

6. Consent Agenda
c. Personnel Items

i Appointments

22. Cory Callahan, Weight Room Supervisor with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning
6/14/2021-8/31/2021. $30.00/hr.

23. Thomas Dickerson, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation,
beginning 6/14/2021-8/31/2021. $20.00/ht.

24. Kassidy Greeney, Special Ed EA PCA for 6.75 hours/day at the High School, beginning 8/30/2021;
Step 1-$16.17/hr.

25. Erica Loe, Summer Recreation Positions with Community Education, beginning
6/11/2021-8/31/2021; Assistant $10.50/ht. and Supervisor $11.14/hr.

26. Rhonda Pownell, Summer KidVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, beginning
6/11/2021-9/3/2021; Step 2-$14.01/ht.

27. Leta Prestemon, Summer Recreation Position with Community Education, beginning
6/11/2021-8/31/2021; Assistant $10.08/hr.

28. John Sand, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning
6/14/2021-8/31/2021. $20.00/hr.

29. Leah Sand, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning
6/14/2021-8/31/2021. $20.00/hr.

30. Christina Schwietz, Targeted Services Summer PLUS Site Assistant for up to 6 hours/day Mon.-Thuts.
at Greenvale Park, beginning 7/12/2021-8/20/2021; Step 1-$14.11/ht.

31. Landon Shroyer, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning
6/14/2021-8/31/2021. $20.00/hr.

32. Geoffrey Staab, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning
6/14/2021-8/31/2021. $20.00/hr.

33. Tess Wiebe, Summer Recreation Position with Community Education, beginning
6/14/2021-8/31/2021; Assistant $10.50/ht.

34. Travis Wiebe, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning
6/14/2021-8/31/2021. $20.00/hr.

35. Brent Yule, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning
6/14/2021-8/31/2021. $20.00/hr.

ii.  Incr Decr hange in Assignment

91. Natalie Amy, 1.0 FTE School Counselor, add 10 additional days for scheduling at the Middle School,
effective 8/30/2021-6/8/2022.

92. Katherine Bauer, Full time Substitute with the District, change to 1.0 FTE Administrative Support
Assistant Class IV at the ALC, effective 6/14/2021; Step 1-$21.04/hr.

93. Russel Boyington, KidVentutes Site Assistant for 23.5 hours/week at Bridgewatet, change to summer
KidVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.

94. Haanah Braun, EatlyVentures Site Assistant for 37.5 hours/week at the NCEC, change to Summer
EatlyVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at the NCEC, effective 6/14/2021-8/27/2021.

95. Anita Corwin, EarlyVentures Site Assistant for 37.5 hours/week at the NCEC, change to Summer
EatlyVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at the NCEC, effective 6/14/2021-8/27/2021.

96. Thomas Dickerson, Special Education Teacher ESY with the District, change start date to
6/14/2021-8/19/2021.

97. Claire Edwards, KidVentures Site Assistant for 26 hours/week at Sibley, change to Summer
KidVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.

98. Kristin Freeman, KidVentutes Site Assistant for 28.5 hours/week at Bridgewatet, change to Summer
KidVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.



99. Marissa Gallardo, Targeted Services Summer PLUS Site Assistant at Greenvale Park, add Community
School Site Assistant for up to 6.5 hours/day for 4 days/week at Greenvale Park, effective
6/17/2021-7/16/2021; Step 4-$14.98/ht.

100. Sara Gerdesmeier, EarlyVentures Assistant Teacher for 16.5 hours/week at the NCEC, change to
Summer EarlyVentures Assistant Teacher for up to 40 hours/week at the NCEC, effective
6/14/2021-8/27/2021.

101. Angela Johannsen, Child Nutrition Associate at the High School, change to Special Ed EA PCA for
6.75 hours/day at the High School, effective 8/30/2021. Step 1-$16.17 /ht.

102. Megan Kremin, Special Ed Teacher at the NCEC, add Summer Evaluation Team for up to 80 hours at
the NCEC, effective 6/14/2021-8/19/2021.

103. Briana Lanham, KidVentures Site Assistant for 28.5 houts/week at Sibley, change to Summer
KidVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.

104. Tonya Merritt, KidVentures Site Leader for 40 hours/week at Bridgewatet, change to Summer
KidVentures Site Leader for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.

105. Peggy Mills, KidVentures Site Assistant for 23.5 hours/week at Sibley, change to Summer KidVentures
Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.

106. Lacey Neuman Bissonnette, KidVentutes Site Leader for 30 hours/week at Greenvale Park, change to
Summer KidVentures Site Leader for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.

107. Molly Otte, Art Teacher at the Middle School, add WEB Leader at the Middle School, effective
8/30/2021.

108. Michael Sherman, Teacher at the Middle School, add Targeted Services Summer BLLAST Teacher for
up to 6 hours/day Mon.-Thuts. at the Middle School, effective 7/12/2021-8/20/2021; Lane/step
109. Bailey Sauve, Summer Recreation Position with Community Education, add Program Supervisor with

Community Education, effective 6/11/2021-8/31/2021; $10.64/ht.

110. Pilar Sullivan, EarlyVenture Assistant Teacher and EA for up to 40 hours/week at the NCEC and
Gteenvale Park, change to Hand in Hand General Ed EA for 34 hours/week at the NCEC, effective
8/31/2021.

111. Alberta Weir Aldahl, Licensed substitute teacher, add Special Ed EA PCA ESY for up to 68 hours with
the District, effective 6/22/2021-8/5/2021; Step 4-$17.31/hr.

112. Lisa Williams, KidVentures Site Assistant for 8.5 hours/week at Greenvale Park, change to Summetr
KidVentures Site Assistant Substitute as needed at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.

iii. Leave of Absence
iv. Retirements/Resignations/Terminations

13. Stephanie Balma, , Targeted Services Summer PLUS Teachet, declined position effective 6/14/2021.

14. Julie Biewet-Bekhechi, Teacher at the Middle School, tesignation effective 6/14/2021.

15. Katie Dahmeh, EA with Community Education, resignation effective 6/10/2021.

16. Angela Johannsen, Child Nutrition Associate at the High School, resigned to accept a Special
Education EA position with the district. Resignation effective at the end of the 2020-2021 school year.

17. Ana Knighten, Targeted Services Summer PLUS Site Assistant, declined position effective 6/10/2021.

18. Karen Rodriguez Rojas, EA at the High School, resignation effective 6/10/2021.

19. Amy Tacheny, WEB Coordinator at the Middle School, resignation effective 6/10/2021.

8. Items for Information
a.  End of Year Enrollment Report Dr. Hillmann will review the end of year enrollment report.
b. Special Board Meeting. A special closed school board meeting is scheduled Wednesday, July 7, at 5:45 p.m.
in District Office Conference Room 105 for the purpose of negotiations strategy.




2020-2021

School and b b b October November December January February March April May End of Year
Grade Level 14th 18th 25th 1st 2nd 2nd 4th 1st 1st 1st 3rd 6/10/21
NCEC
Early Childhood 106 99 104 104 110 115 109 114 117 131 145 148
Total 106 99 104 104 110 115 109 114 117 131 145 148
Greenvale Park
Grade K-2033 54 55 55 55 55 54 55 59 60 61 61 61
Grade 1-2032 61 61 61 61 61 63 62 64 65 65 65 65
Grade 2-2031 54 54 54 55 54 54 55 56 56 57 58 57
Grade 3-20230 51 52 52 52 52 54 53 62 63 64 64 64
Grade 4-2029 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 55 57 57 56 57
Grade 5-2028 58 59 59 59 61 61 61 65 67 66 66 67
Portage 102 100 98 98 99 95 97 74 72 72 72 72
Total 432 433 431 432 434 433 435 435 440 442 442 443
Sibley
Grade K-2033 52 53 53 54 51 51 50 53 52 53 53 53
Grade 1-2032 65 65 65 65 67 66 66 68 68 71 72 71
Grade 2-2031 79 80 80 80 85 85 86 85 84 84 85 85
Grade 3-2030 62 62 62 62 63 64 64 66 67 69 69 68
Grade 4-2029 69 69 69 69 70 71 71 71 71 71 71 71
Grade 5-2028 74 75 74 74 74 75 75 83 83 85 82 82
Portage 83 83 83 83 82 83 84 72 70 62 61 61
Total 484 487 486 487 492 495 496 498 495 495 493 491
Bridgewater
Grade K-2033 69 69 68 69 69 67 67 70 70 71 69 70
Grade 1-2032 75 76 76 76 76 75 76 78 78 78 78 78
Grade 2-2031 68 78 78 78 78 78 80 79 81 84 85 84
Grade 3-2030 83 84 84 84 83 82 82 84 84 83 85 85
Grade 4-2029 80 81 81 81 80 82 81 82 83 82 81 80
Grade 5-2028 86 87 87 87 86 86 86 89 89 93 93 93
Portage 83 81 82 81 81 79 74 65 62 56 57 57
Total 544 556 556 556 553 549 546 547 547 547 548 547
Middle School
Grade 6-2027 297 269 266 265 263 260 260 263 265 268 267 265
Grade 7-2026 264 262 261 261 259 259 259 265 263 266 265 264
Grade 8-2025 271 297 297 297 297 295 295 304 306 306 304 305
Portage 141 141 138 139 140 141 139 118 116 116 118 118
Total 973 969 962 962 959 955 953 950 950 956 954 952
High School
Grade 9-2024 322 317 319 316 310 309 309 319 316 316 313 313
Grade 10-2023 261 258 256 255 251 250 249 243 244 244 240 240
Grade 11-2022 299 295 290 288 279 275 275 292 286 282 271 271
Grade 12-2021 312 309 304 305 303 303 301 285 283 273 269 269
Portage 184 192 202 208 225 227 228 206 209 214 233 232
Total 1378 1371 1371 1372 1368 1364 1362 1345 1338 1329 1326 1325
ALC
Grade 9-2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 4
Grade 10-2023 6 6 6 5 7 8 8 7 8 10 10 12
Grade 11-2022 9 12 12 9 18 21 21 24 38 49 50 51
Grade 12-2021 63 59 64 49 77 72 75 79 86 86 74 72
Portage 20 29 25 24 25 24 21 28 24
Total 78 77 82 83 131 126 128 135 156 167 164 163
Grand Total 3995 3992 3992 3996 4047 4037 4029 4024 4043 4067 4072 4069
Full Time only
(excluding EC and Part-
time/Independent Study
ALC) 3889 3871 3862 3883 3890 3880 3876 3863 3890 3853 3844 3832




6/11/21

Longfellow

Early Childhood
Dorey
Gross
Hood
Kruse
Leigh
Matthews
O'Connor
Roth
Schnorr
Waters
Webster

Winter
*E TOTAL

Greenvale Park
K Flicek

Hagberg
Matson
Ziemann
Johnson
Kortbein
Landry
Nivala
Zach
Amundson

M—— — - - R AR

Bulfer/Nelson
Larson
Torbenson
Alvarez, C.

Lane/Youngb
lut

WO NN

Spitzack
Timerson
Garcia
Haar/Dimick
Hetzel
McLaughlin
Harding
Rauk/Kohl
Russell
Sickler
TOTAL

hw LU LA R R AW W W

Middle School Portage

Grade 6-2027 45
Grade 7-2026 38
Grade 8-2025 35
TOTAL 118
Regular
Early Childhood* 148
Kindergarten-203: 184
Grade 1-2032 214
Grade 2-2031 226
Grade 3-2030 217
Grade 4-2029 208
Grade 5-2028 242
Total K-5 1439

Total Middle Sc¢ 834
Total High Scha 1093
GRAND TOTAL

ALC 9-12

GRAND TOTAL with ALC

Full Time only
(excluding EC
and Part-
time/Independe
nt Study ALC)

22
148

Regular

265
264
305
834

20
27
34
30
39
40
190
118
232

e~

Total
148
204
241
260
247
247
282

1629

1325
3906
163
4069

3832

Northfield Public Schools Enrollment Report

M — - — = - AR R

W N NN

w

w oA A B AR WL W

[V VRV

High Schoo
Grade 9-2024
Grade 10-2023
Grade 11-2022
Grade 12-2021
TOTAL

Teacher
Heil
Matson
Rud
Sieger
Bom
Craft
Downs
Kortbein
Swenson
Benhart

Bulfer/Nelson
Seeberg
Soderlund
Spitzack
Guggisberg

Jandro
Lane/Youngb
lut

Sasse
Sweeney
Fox

Gainy
Haar/Dimick
Hehr
McManus
Baragary

Malecha
Ostermann
Rauk/Kohl
Stulken

TOTAL

Portage
46

59

70

57
232

18

17
18
18
18
17
11
18
24

491

Regular
313

240
271
269
1093

o =

Total
359
299
341
326
1325

Bridgewater
K

— - - =~ RARAR

[SIN ST SR SR

w

B2 A BA B A WL W LWL

(VR V RV

ALC

Grade 9-2024
Grade 10-2023
Grade 11-2022
Grade 12-2021
TOTAL

Cade
Danielson
Matson
Peterson
Tran
Charlton
Haley
Hall
Kortbein
Lanza

Bulfer/Nelson
Ellerbusch
Lofquist
Rubin
Schwaab

Lane/Youngb
lut

Larson
Sickler
Temple
Truman
Haar/Dimick
Robertson
Ryan
Schuster

Swenson

DeVries
Duchene
Holden
Polzin

Rauk/Kohl
TOTAL

F/T

17
28
50

17
18

17
18
20
19
19

20

19
22
23
20

22
21
21
21
15
21
22
21
16

23
22
24
24

10
547

Portage

19
24

**1/S

34
44
89

Total
5
13
54
91
163



