NORTHFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS Office of the Superintendent Memorandum

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Matt Hillmann Ed.D., Superintendent

RE: Table File Items for June 14, 2021, Regular School Board Meeting

6. Consent Agenda

c. Personnel Items

i. Appointments

- 22. Cory Callahan, Weight Room Supervisor with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning 6/14/2021-8/31/2021. \$30.00/hr.
- 23. Thomas Dickerson, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning 6/14/2021-8/31/2021. \$20.00/hr.
- 24. Kassidy Greeney, Special Ed EA PCA for 6.75 hours/day at the High School, beginning 8/30/2021; Step 1-\$16.17/hr.
- 25. Erica Loe, Summer Recreation Positions with Community Education, beginning 6/11/2021-8/31/2021; Assistant \$10.50/hr. and Supervisor \$11.14/hr.
- 26. Rhonda Pownell, Summer KidVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, beginning 6/11/2021-9/3/2021; Step 2-\$14.01/hr.
- 27. Leta Prestemon, Summer Recreation Position with Community Education, beginning 6/11/2021-8/31/2021; Assistant \$10.08/hr.
- 28. John Sand, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning 6/14/2021-8/31/2021. \$20.00/hr.
- 29. Leah Sand, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning 6/14/2021-8/31/2021. \$20.00/hr.
- 30. Christina Schwietz, Targeted Services Summer PLUS Site Assistant for up to 6 hours/day Mon.-Thurs. at Greenvale Park, beginning 7/12/2021-8/20/2021; Step 1-\$14.11/hr.
- 31. Landon Shroyer, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning 6/14/2021-8/31/2021. \$20.00/hr.
- 32. Geoffrey Staab, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning 6/14/2021-8/31/2021. \$20.00/hr.
- 33. Tess Wiebe, Summer Recreation Position with Community Education, beginning 6/14/2021-8/31/2021; Assistant \$10.50/hr.
- 34. Travis Wiebe, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning 6/14/2021-8/31/2021. \$20.00/hr.
- 35. Brent Yule, Weight Room Assistant with Summer Community Education Recreation, beginning 6/14/2021-8/31/2021. \$20.00/hr.

ii. Increase/Decrease/Change in Assignment

- 91. Natalie Amy, 1.0 FTE School Counselor, add 10 additional days for scheduling at the Middle School, effective 8/30/2021-6/8/2022.
- 92. Katherine Bauer, Full time Substitute with the District, change to 1.0 FTE Administrative Support Assistant Class IV at the ALC, effective 6/14/2021; Step 1-\$21.04/hr.
- 93. Russel Boyington, KidVentures Site Assistant for 23.5 hours/week at Bridgewater, change to summer KidVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.
- 94. Haanah Braun, EarlyVentures Site Assistant for 37.5 hours/week at the NCEC, change to Summer EarlyVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at the NCEC, effective 6/14/2021-8/27/2021.
- 95. Anita Corwin, EarlyVentures Site Assistant for 37.5 hours/week at the NCEC, change to Summer EarlyVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at the NCEC, effective 6/14/2021-8/27/2021.
- 96. Thomas Dickerson, Special Education Teacher ESY with the District, change start date to 6/14/2021-8/19/2021.
- 97. Claire Edwards, KidVentures Site Assistant for 26 hours/week at Sibley, change to Summer KidVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.
- 98. Kristin Freeman, KidVentures Site Assistant for 28.5 hours/week at Bridgewater, change to Summer KidVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.

- 99. Marissa Gallardo, Targeted Services Summer PLUS Site Assistant at Greenvale Park, add Community School Site Assistant for up to 6.5 hours/day for 4 days/week at Greenvale Park, effective 6/17/2021-7/16/2021; Step 4-\$14.98/hr.
- 100. Sara Gerdesmeier, EarlyVentures Assistant Teacher for 16.5 hours/week at the NCEC, change to Summer EarlyVentures Assistant Teacher for up to 40 hours/week at the NCEC, effective 6/14/2021-8/27/2021.
- 101. Angela Johannsen, Child Nutrition Associate at the High School, change to Special Ed EA PCA for 6.75 hours/day at the High School, effective 8/30/2021. Step 1-\$16.17/hr.
- 102. Megan Kremin, Special Ed Teacher at the NCEC, add Summer Evaluation Team for up to 80 hours at the NCEC, effective 6/14/2021-8/19/2021.
- 103. Briana Lanham, KidVentures Site Assistant for 28.5 hours/week at Sibley, change to Summer KidVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.
- 104. Tonya Merritt, KidVentures Site Leader for 40 hours/week at Bridgewater, change to Summer KidVentures Site Leader for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.
- 105. Peggy Mills, KidVentures Site Assistant for 23.5 hours/week at Sibley, change to Summer KidVentures Site Assistant for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.
- 106. Lacey Neuman Bissonnette, KidVentures Site Leader for 30 hours/week at Greenvale Park, change to Summer KidVentures Site Leader for up to 40 hours/week at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.
- 107. Molly Otte, Art Teacher at the Middle School, add WEB Leader at the Middle School, effective 8/30/2021.
- 108. Michael Sherman, Teacher at the Middle School, add Targeted Services Summer BLAST Teacher for up to 6 hours/day Mon.-Thurs. at the Middle School, effective 7/12/2021-8/20/2021; Lane/step
- 109. Bailey Sauve, Summer Recreation Position with Community Education, add Program Supervisor with Community Education, effective 6/11/2021-8/31/2021; \$10.64/hr.
- 110. Pilar Sullivan, EarlyVenture Assistant Teacher and EA for up to 40 hours/week at the NCEC and Greenvale Park, change to Hand in Hand General Ed EA for 34 hours/week at the NCEC, effective 8/31/2021.
- 111. Alberta Weir Aldahl, Licensed substitute teacher, add Special Ed EA PCA ESY for up to 68 hours with the District, effective 6/22/2021-8/5/2021; Step 4-\$17.31/hr.
- 112. Lisa Williams, KidVentures Site Assistant for 8.5 hours/week at Greenvale Park, change to Summer KidVentures Site Assistant Substitute as needed at Sibley, effective 6/14/2021-9/3/2021.

iii. Leave of Absence

iv. Retirements/Resignations/Terminations

- 13. Stephanie Balma, Targeted Services Summer PLUS Teacher, declined position effective 6/14/2021.
- 14. Julie Biewer-Bekhechi, Teacher at the Middle School, resignation effective 6/14/2021.
- 15. Katie Dahmeh, EA with Community Education, resignation effective 6/10/2021.
- 16. Angela Johannsen, Child Nutrition Associate at the High School, resigned to accept a Special Education EA position with the district. Resignation effective at the end of the 2020-2021 school year.
- 17. Ana Knighten, Targeted Services Summer PLUS Site Assistant, declined position effective 6/10/2021.
- 18. Karen Rodriguez Rojas, EA at the High School, resignation effective 6/10/2021.
- 19. Amy Tacheny, WEB Coordinator at the Middle School, resignation effective 6/10/2021.

8. Items for Information

- a. End of Year Enrollment Report Dr. Hillmann will review the end of year enrollment report.
- b. <u>Special Board Meeting</u>. A special closed school board meeting is scheduled Wednesday, July 7, at 5:45 p.m. in District Office Conference Room 105 for the purpose of negotiations strategy.

		ı	ı	T				1	1	T	1	ı
						2020-2021						
				0 . 1			_					
School and	September	September	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	May	End of Year
Grade Level	14th	18th	25th	1st	2nd	2nd	4th	1st	1st	1st	3rd	6/10/21
NCEC	106	00	104	104	110	117	100	114	117	121	145	1.40
Early Childhood	106	99	104	104	110	115	109	114	117	131	145	148
Total	106	99	104	104	110	115	109	114	117	131	145	148
Greenvale Park Grade K-2033	54	55	55	55	55	54	55	59	(0	61	61	61
Grade 1-2032	61	61	61	61	61	63	62	64	60 65	65		65
	54	54	54	55	54	54	55	56	56	57	65 58	57
Grade 2-2031 Grade 3-20230	51	52	52	52	52	54	53	62	63	64	64	64
Grade 4-2029	52	52	52	52	52	52	52	55	57	57	56	57
Grade 5-2028	58	59	59	59	61	61	61	65	67	66	66	67
	102	100	98	98	99	95	97	74	72	72	72	72
Portage Total	432	433	431	432	434	433	435	435	440	442	442	443
	432	433	431	432	434	433	435	435	440	442	442	443
Sibley Grade K-2033	52	53	53	54	51	51	50	53	52	53	53	53
Grade 1-2032	65	65	65	65	67	66	66	68	68	71	72	71
Grade 1-2032 Grade 2-2031	79	80	80	80	85	85	86	85	84	84	85	85
Grade 2-2031 Grade 3-2030	62	62	62	62	63	64	64	66	67	69	69	68
Grade 3-2030 Grade 4-2029	69	69	69	69	70	71	71	71	71	71	71	71
Grade 5-2028	74	75	74	74	74	75	75	83	83	85	82	82
Portage	83	83	83	83	82	83	84	72	70	62	61	61
Total	484	487	486	487	492	495	496	498	495	495	493	491
Bridgewater	404	407	400	407	472	473	470	476	473	493	493	471
Grade K-2033	69	69	68	69	69	67	67	70	70	71	69	70
Grade 1-2032	75	76	76	76	76	75	76	78	78	78	78	78
Grade 2-2031	68	78	78	78	78	78	80	79	81	84	85	84
Grade 3-2030	83	84	84	84	83	82	82	84	84	83	85	85
Grade 4-2029	80	81	81	81	80	82	81	82	83	82	81	80
Grade 5-2028	86	87	87	87	86	86	86	89	89	93	93	93
Portage	83	81	82	81	81	79	74	65	62	56	57	57
Total	544	556	556	556	553	549	546	547	547	547	548	547
Middle School								-		_		-
Grade 6-2027	297	269	266	265	263	260	260	263	265	268	267	265
Grade 7-2026	264	262	261	261	259	259	259	265	263	266	265	264
Grade 8-2025	271	297	297	297	297	295	295	304	306	306	304	305
Portage	141	141	138	139	140	141	139	118	116	116	118	118
Total	973	969	962	962	959	955	953	950	950	956	954	952
High School												
Grade 9-2024	322	317	319	316	310	309	309	319	316	316	313	313
Grade 10-2023	261	258	256	255	251	250	249	243	244	244	240	240
Grade 11-2022	299	295	290	288	279	275	275	292	286	282	271	271
Grade 12-2021	312	309	304	305	303	303	301	285	283	273	269	269
Portage	184	192	202	208	225	227	228	206	209	214	233	232
Total	1378	1371	1371	1372	1368	1364	1362	1345	1338	1329	1326	1325
ALC												
Grade 9-2024	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	4
Grade 10-2023	6	6	6	5	7	8	8	7	8	10	10	12
Grade 11-2022	9	12	12	9	18	21	21	24	38	49	50	51
Grade 12-2021	63	59	64	49	77	72	75	79	86	86	74	72
Portage				20	29	25	24	25	24	21	28	24
Total	78	77	82	83	131	126	128	135	156	167	164	163
Grand Total	3995	3992	3992	3996	4047	4037	4029	4024	4043	4067	4072	4069
Full Time only (excluding EC and Part- time/Independent Study	2000	2051	20/2	2002	2000	2000	2076	20/2	2000	2052	2044	2022
ALC)	3889	3871	3862	3883	3890	3880	3876	3863	3890	3853	3844	3832

Longfellow												
Early Childhoo	<u>od</u>			Sibley								
	Dorey	15		Grade	Teacher			Bridgewater				
	Gross	18		K	Heil	18		K	Cade	17		
	Hood	11		K	Matson	4	P	K	Danielson	18		
	Kruse	10		K	Rud	17		K	Matson	6	P	
	Leigh	9		K	Sieger	18		K	Peterson	17		
	Matthews	15		1	Born	18	C	K	Tran	18		
	O'Connor	9		1	Craft	18	C	1	Charlton	20		
	Roth	9		1	Downs	17		1	Haley	19		
	Schnorr			1	Kortbein	11	D		Hall			
	Waters	13			Swenson		P	1	Kortbein	19	D.	
		15		1		18		1		7	P	
	Webster	2		2	Benhart	24	C	1	Lanza	20	C	
	Winter				D16/NI-1			•	D-16/N-1			
		22		2	Bulfer/Nelson	9	P	2	Bulfer/Nelson	10	P	
**	TOTAL	148		2	Seeberg	19		2	Ellerbusch	19		
				2	Soderlund	21		2	Lofquist	22	-	
-				2	Spitzack	21		2	Rubin	23	C	
Greenvale Park	<u> </u>			3	Guggisberg	18		2	Schwaab	20		
									Lane/Youngb			
K	Flicek	19		3	Jandro	16		3	lut	9	P	
					Lane/Youngb							
K	Hagberg	22		3	lut	9	P	3	Larson	22	C	
K	Matson	10	P	3	Sasse	15	C	3	Sickler	21		
K	Ziemann	20		3	Sweeney	19		3	Temple	21		
1	Johnson	15		4	Fox	17		3	Truman	21		
1	Kortbein	9	P	4	Gainy	18		4	Haar/Dimick	15	P	
1	Landry	17	C	4	Haar/Dimick	12	P	4	Robertson	21		
1	Nivala	17		4	Hehr	17		4	Ryan	22		
1	Zach	16		4	McManus	19	C	4	Schuster	21		
2	Amundson	18	C	5	Baragary	20		4	Swenson	16	C	
2	Bulfer/Nelson	15	P	5	Malecha	19		5	DeVries	23	C	
2	Larson	20		5	Ostermann	22	C	5	Duchene	22		
2	Torbenson	19	C	5	Rauk/Kohl	16	P	5	Holden	24		
3	Alvarez, C.	19	C	5	Stulken	21		5	Polzin	24		
	Lane/Youngb											
3	lut	12	P		TOTAL	491		5	Rauk/Kohl	10	P	
3	Spitzack	22							TOTAL	547		
3	Timerson	23								0.,		
4	Garcia	20	С									
4	Haar/Dimick	12	P									
4	Hetzel	19	r									
4	McLaughlin											
5	Harding	18 23										
5	Rauk/Kohl		P									
5	Russell	14	r C									
5	Sickler	22	C									
3	TOTAL	22										
	IOIAL	443										
Middle School	Portage	Regular	<u>Total</u>	High School	o Portage	Regular	Total	<u>ALC</u>	F/T	Portage	**I/S	Total
Grade 6-2027	45	265	310	Grade 9-2024	_	313	359	Grade 9-2024		rortage 1	3	5
Grade 7-2026	38	264	302	Grade 10-202		240	299	Grade 10-202		1	8	13
Grade 8-2025	35	305	340	Grade 11-202		271	341	Grade 11-202		3	34	54
TOTAL	118	834	952	Grade 12-202		269	326	Grade 12-202		19	44	91
101.12	110		, c -	TOTAL	232	1093	1325	TOTAL	50	24	89	163
											-	
	Regular	Portage	Total									
Early Childhood			148									
Kindergarten-20		20	204									
Grade 1-2032	214	27	241									
Grade 2-2031	226	34	260									
Grade 3-2030	217	30	247									
Grade 4-2029	208	39	247									
Grade 5-2028	242	40	282									
Total K-5	1439	190	1629									
Total Middle S		118	952									
Total High Sch		232	1325									
GRAND TOTA	<u>L</u>		3906									
ALC 9-12			163									
GRAND TOTA	AL with ALC		4069									
Full Time only												
(excluding EC												
and Part-												
time/Independe			20									
nt Study ALC)			3832									